PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
David Morrow	05/24/2004	
Andrew Maliszewski	05/24/2004	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WARRIOR LACROSSE, INC.		
Street Address:	6881 Chicago Road		
City:	Warren		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48092		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10709696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)603-9790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248.784.5107

Email: patents@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: Amy E. Rinaldo

Address Line 1: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 2: 111 Lyon Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 086624.128312

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy E. Rinaldo

Total Attachments: 2

500598256

source=10709696ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=10709696ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021265 FRAME: 0596

OP \$40.00 10

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE, David Morrow, Andrew Maliszewski, hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

LACROSSE STICK WITH REPLACEABLE MODULAR HANDLE SECTION

<u> </u>	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on					
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and					
onice add	HEREAS. Warrior Lacrosse, Inc., herein referred to as "Assignee" whose post dress is 6881 Chicago Road, Warren, MI 48092, is desirous of acquiring the nt, title and interest in the same;					
whereor is by these pright to the interest in to issue so in and to the fully and to fully and the interest in the issue so in	DW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive he said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks aid United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest he same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal atives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as satirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and een made.					
AN inconsiste	D I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights int with the rights granted herein. David Morrow					
Bef instrument 2004.	ore me personally appeared David Morrow, and acknowledged the foregoing to be his free act and deed this day of					
	Notary Public					

PATENT REEL: 021265 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT WLI 1146 PUS Page 2 of 2

Andrew Malistewski

Bef foregoing	ore me pers instrument	onally apper to be his 2004.	ared Andre free act	ew Ma and	iliszew: deed	this	d acknowled	dged day	the of
		7			Nota	iry Put	olic		

PATENT REEL: 021265 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 07/21/2008